

BID TABS
PROJECT 23-1046 23rd AVENUE & 51st STREET RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 26, 2023

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	81	ID	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$38.00	\$3,078.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	30	SY	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
201.0220	Grubbing	81	ID	\$15.00	\$1,215.00	\$7.00	\$567.00	\$32.00	\$2,592.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	483	SY	\$8.00	\$3,864.00	\$17.51	\$8,457.33	\$10.00	\$4,830.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	86	SY	\$6.00	\$516.00	\$21.41	\$1,841.26	\$10.00	\$860.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	202	SY	\$2.50	\$505.00	\$2.50	\$505.00	\$4.00	\$808.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	4545	SY	\$2.50	\$11,362.50	\$2.50	\$11,362.50	\$4.00	\$18,180.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	2727	LF	\$5.98	\$16,307.46	\$6.36	\$17,343.72	\$7.00	\$19,089.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	909	SY	\$6.73	\$6,117.57	\$9.57	\$8,699.13	\$10.00	\$9,090.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	516	CY	\$23.00	\$11,868.00	\$41.98	\$21,661.68	\$22.00	\$11,352.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ Inch	279	TON	\$22.00	\$6,138.00	\$25.00	\$6,975.00	\$20.00	\$5,580.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	181	SY	\$63.00	\$11,403.00	\$65.00	\$11,765.00	\$65.00	\$11,765.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	156	SY	\$72.32	\$11,281.92	\$75.00	\$11,700.00	\$70.00	\$10,920.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	119	EACH	\$7.00	\$833.00	\$13.65	\$1,624.35	\$8.00	\$952.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	464	GAL	\$3.50	\$1,624.00	\$3.50	\$1,624.00	\$3.00	\$1,392.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	735	TON	\$85.00	\$62,475.00	\$85.00	\$62,475.00	\$84.00	\$61,740.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	441	TON	\$85.00	\$37,485.00	\$85.00	\$37,485.00	\$110.00	\$48,510.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	2727	LF	\$22.51	\$61,384.77	\$25.00	\$68,175.00	\$24.00	\$65,448.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	82	LF	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$42.38	\$3,475.16	\$42.00	\$3,444.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	6126	SF	\$6.88	\$42,146.88	\$6.10	\$37,368.60	\$7.00	\$42,882.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1236	SF	\$7.75	\$9,579.00	\$8.00	\$9,888.00	\$8.00	\$9,888.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	180	SF	\$37.00	\$6,660.00	\$38.19	\$6,874.20	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
611.8110.02	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	5	EACH	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$57,997.80	\$57,997.80	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	2612	SY	\$7.50	\$19,590.00	\$5.99	\$15,645.88	\$7.00	\$18,284.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	27	EACH	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$91.00	\$2,457.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
631.0300	Sod Water	317	MGAL	\$28.00	\$8,876.00	\$20.00	\$6,340.00	\$25.00	\$7,925.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2612	SY	\$7.50	\$19,590.00	\$5.99	\$15,645.88	\$7.00	\$18,284.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	60	SF	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	18	EACH	\$18.00	\$324.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
638.3000	Removing Small Signs Supports	8	EACH	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
643.1000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$5,914.50	\$5,914.50	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2727	LF	\$1.50	\$4,090.50	\$1.50	\$4,090.50	\$2.00	\$5,454.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	18	EACH	\$165.00	\$2,970.00	\$165.00	\$2,970.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	5212	LF	\$1.98	\$10,319.76	\$1.95	\$10,163.40	\$2.00	\$10,424.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	400	CY	\$5.80	\$2,320.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	4	EACH	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
SPV.0060.02	Adjusting Curb Boxes	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
SPV.0060.05	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	9	EACH	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
SPV.0060.06	30-Inch Round V-Loc	9	EACH	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$89.90	\$809.10	\$100.00	\$900.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	300	SF	\$9.45	\$2,835.00	\$9.69	\$2,907.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00

		Resurfacing Total		\$448,095.36		\$471,948.99		\$489,028.00	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	18	EACH	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$265.00	\$4,770.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	425	LF	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,625.00	\$21.00	\$8,925.00
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	419	SY	\$63.00	\$26,397.00	\$60.00	\$25,140.00	\$60.00	\$25,140.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	355	LF	\$93.00	\$33,015.00	\$110.00	\$39,050.00	\$104.00	\$36,920.00
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	17	EACH	\$840.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00
611.2004.01	Manholes "Dog House" 4-Ft Diameter	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
611.2005.01	Manholes "Dog House" 5-Ft Diameter	1	EACH	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	18	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	20	EACH	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
SPV.0060.03	Manhole Covers (Storm)	8	EACH	\$880.00	\$7,040.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
SPV.0060.04	Inlet Covers Driveway	1	EACH	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
Storm Sewer Total				\$150,422.00		\$165,915.00		\$155,055.00	
Bid Total				\$598,517.36		\$637,863.99		\$644,083.00	
BID TABS PROJECT 23-1046 23rd AVENUE & 51st STREET RESURFACING BID DATE: APRIL 26, 2023									
				Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI					
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	81	ID	\$85.36	\$6,914.16				
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	30	SY	\$10.03	\$300.90				
201.0220	Grubbing	81	ID	\$42.73	\$3,461.13				
204.0100	Removing Pavement	483	SY	\$10.00	\$4,830.00				
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	86	SY	\$10.00	\$860.00				
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	202	SY	\$0.01	\$2.02				
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	4545	SY	\$5.59	\$25,406.55				
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	2727	LF	\$7.00	\$19,089.00				
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	909	SY	\$10.00	\$9,090.00				
205.0100	Excavation Common	516	CY	\$22.00	\$11,352.00				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch	279	TON	\$20.00	\$5,580.00				
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	181	SY	\$65.00	\$11,765.00				
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	156	SY	\$70.00	\$10,920.00				
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	119	EACH	\$8.00	\$952.00				
455.0605	Tack Coat	464	GAL	\$2.79	\$1,294.56				
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	735	TON	\$94.47	\$69,435.45				
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	441	TON	\$126.58	\$55,821.78				
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	2727	LF	\$24.00	\$65,448.00				
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	82	LF	\$42.00	\$3,444.00				
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	6126	SF	\$7.00	\$42,882.00				
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1236	SF	\$8.00	\$9,888.00				
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	180	SF	\$65.00	\$11,700.00				
611.8110.02	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	5	EACH	\$850.00	\$4,250.00				
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$70,026.19	\$70,026.19				
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	2612	SY	\$9.50	\$24,814.00				
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	27	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,375.00				
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$100.00	\$200.00				

631.0300	Sod Water	317	MGAL	\$55.00	\$17,435.00				
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2612	SY	\$8.95	\$23,377.40				
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	60	SF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00				
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	18	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,800.00				
638.3000	Removing Small Signs Supports	8	EACH	\$100.00	\$800.00				
643.1000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$10,207.00	\$10,207.00				
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2727	LF	\$2.00	\$5,454.00				
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	18	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,800.00				
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00				
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	5212	LF	\$2.00	\$10,424.00				
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	400	CY	\$8.00	\$3,200.00				
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	4	EACH	\$280.00	\$1,120.00				
SPV.0060.02	Adjusting Curb Boxes	5	EACH	\$280.00	\$1,400.00				
SPV.0060.05	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	9	EACH	\$275.00	\$2,475.00				
SPV.0060.06	30-Inch Round V-Loc	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00				
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$200.86	\$200.86				
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	300	SF	\$8.00	\$2,400.00				
				Resurfacing Total	\$560,495.00				
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	18	EACH	\$265.00	\$4,770.00				
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	425	LF	\$21.00	\$8,925.00				
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	419	SY	\$60.00	\$25,140.00				
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	355	LF	\$104.00	\$36,920.00				
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	1	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00				
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	17	EACH	\$900.00	\$15,300.00				
611.2004.01	Manholes "Dog House" 4-Ft Diameter	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
611.2005.01	Manholes "Dog House" 5-Ft Diameter	1	EACH	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00				
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	18	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00				
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	20	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,000.00				
SPV.0060.03	Manhole Covers (Storm)	8	EACH	\$700.00	\$5,600.00				
SPV.0060.04	Inlet Covers Driveway	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$4.00	\$400.00				
				Storm Sewer Total	\$155,055.00				
				Bid Total	\$715,550.00				